501833855 02/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stuart Clark	02/22/2012
Lisa Edlund-Tjernberg	02/10/2012
Fred Blochlinger	02/10/2012
David Pritchard	02/10/2012
Andrew Perkins	02/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gainsborough Hardware Industries Limited	
Street Address:	31-33 Alfred Street	
City:	Blackburn, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29405679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846 Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: tfish@pattersonsheridan.com, psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Walter C. Grollitsch

Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPRU0005USD/TYF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Walter C. Grollitsch

Total Attachments: 2

source=SPRU0005USD_Assignment#page1.tif source=SPRU0005USD_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027769 FRAME: 0567 TOP \$40.00 29405679

ASSIGNMENT

We, Stuart CLARK, an Australian citizen, of Blackburn, Victoria, AUSTRALIA, Lisa EDLUND-TJERNBERG, a Swedish citizen, of Richmond, Victoria, AUSTRALIA, Fred BLOCHLINGER, an Australian citizen, of Richmond, Victoria, AUSTRALIA, David PRITCHARD, a United Kingdom citizen, of Richmond, Victoria, AUSTRALIA, and Andrew PERKINS, a United Kingdom citizen, of Blackburn, Victoria, AUSTRALIA, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to GAINSBOROUGH HARDWARE INDUSTRIES LIMITED, an Australian corporation, having its principal place of business at 31-33 Alfred Street, Blackburn, Victoria 3130, Australia, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

AN ESCUTCHEON

United States Application Number 29/405679, filed on 4 November 2011; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Dated: X22/02/12.

Day Month Year

Dated: 10/2/2012

Dated:	16/2/2012	X ABL,
	Day Mbnth Year	Fred BLOCHLINGER X MM S M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M
Dated:	Day Month Year	David PRITCHARD
Dated:	1 22/2/2012	X A.Pai

Andrew PERKINS

S&F Ref: 996589US

Day

Month Year

(5749303_1):CRC

PATENT REEL: 027769 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 02/27/2012